Atmel 8051 Microcontroller Family - Product Selection Guide
Max speed depends on Vcc voltage. Frequencies and Currents listed are for
Vcc= 5.0V & T=25c
**Low voltage operation = 2.7-6.0V Operation
For further information please contact Equinox Technologies UK Ltd on Tel: +44 (0) 1204 529000 Fax: +44 (0) 1204 535555 E-mail: sales@equinox-tech.com
Disclaimer: Whilst information is supplied in good faith, we are not liable for any errors or omissions. Please consult the relevant Atmel datasheet. E&OE
Key
SRAM - Static RAM

AT89S53
4-247
Ordering Information
Speed
(MHz)
Power
Supply
Ordering Code Package Operation Range
16 4.0V to 6.0V AT89S53-16AA
AT89S53-16JA
AT89S53-16PA
44A
44J
40P6
Automotive
(-40°C to 105°C)
24 4.0V to 6.0V AT89S53-24AC
AT89S53-24JC
AT89S53-24PC
44A
44J
40P6
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
4.0V to 6.0V AT89S53-24AI
AT89S53-24JI
AT89S53-24PI
44A
44J
40P6
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
33 4.5V to 5.5V AT89S53-33AC
AT89S53-33JC
AT89S53-33PC
44A
44J